THE DATASHEET OF
BST-12/125-D12-C
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
Lowest cost!  Highest reliability!
100% SMT-on-pcb, including magnetics
100% automatically assembled
Standard "DIP" package and pinouts

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
Case C1
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide➀
P A R
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
 D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D48 = 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)
Nominal Output Voltages:
 ±5, ±12 or ±15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA from each output
Product Series
Output Confi guration:
 B = Bipolar
15B ST 100 D48- / -
I/O Connections
Pin Function P2
1 +Input
2 +Input
3 –Input
4 –Input
5 Common
6 +Output
7 Common
8 –Output
O
u
tp
u
t
P
ow
er
 (
W
at
ts
)
Ambient Temperature (˚C)
–40 0 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75    80   85   90    95   100
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
Output Power vs. Ambient Temperature
VIN Nominal, Natural Convection
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Models
Output Input
Effi ciency
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(mA Max.)
R/N (mV pk-pk)➁ Regulation (Max.) VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN➃
(mA)Typ. Max. Line Load➂ Min. Typ.
BST-5/250-D12-C ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/267 75% 78% C1,P2
BST-5/250-D48-C ±5 ±250 75 120 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 7/69 72% 76% C1,P2
BST-12/125-D12-C ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/329 74% 76% C1,P2
BST-12/125-D48-C ±12 ±125 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81 73% 77% C1,P2
BST-15/100-D12-C ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/329 74% 76% C1,P2
BST-15/100-D48-C ±15 ±100 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81 73% 77% C1,P2
BST-12/105-D5-C ±12 ±105 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 60/690 71% 73% C1,P2
BST-15/85-D5-C ±15 ±85 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 68/689 72% 74% C1,P2
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20 MHz bandwidth.
➂ Balanced loads, 10% to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.